

Klein ISD Student Device Parent/Student Agreement Form 2022-2023

I have read the terms set forth in the Klein ISD Student 1:1 Device Handbook. I understand and will comply with all of the conditions outlined within. Parents, please read and *initial* the following:

I understand that my student must report any needed repairs, loss, or damage to the Klein ISD device or any peripheral items (including a case number) within 5 school days from time of occurrence.

- I have reviewed the Klein ISD 1:1 Student Device Handbook and understand that I am bound by the terms and conditions stated in the Klein ISD Student 1:1 Device Handbook.
- I understand that if I fail to return the Klein ISD device and all peripheral items within 5 days after I transfer or withdraw from a Klein ISD campus or within 5 days after the designated collection periods, I will be charged the replacement cost of the device and/or peripheral items at the current market cost set by the manufacturer and Klein ISD may take other appropriate action.
 - I understand that Klein ISD will issue a district-owned case to me, and I will be responsible for the case as set forth in the Klein ISD Student 1:1 Device Handbook.
- I understand that the Klein ISD device and all peripheral items must be maintained and returned to Klein ISD in acceptable condition (as that term is defined in the Klein ISD Student 1:1 Device Handbook) and that I am responsible for paying the repair or replacement cost of any device and/or peripheral items not returned in acceptable condition at the current market cost set by the manufacturer.

Please initial <u>one</u> (1) of the following options:

- I am purchasing the optional annual Accidental Damage/Loss Protection (ADP) for \$30.00. I understand that <u>ADP covers a maximum of three (3) incidents</u> of accidental loss or damage to the device per school year. I further understand that ADP<u>does not cover</u>: (a) loss/damage that is either intentional or the result of gross negligence (including failure to comply with the Klein ISD Student 1:1 Device Handbook); (b) loss/damage in excess of three (3) incidents per year; or (c) any loss/damage to peripheral items, such as the charger/power adapter, battery, case, and stylus at campuses where the device provided includes a stylus. I assume full responsibility for all repair or replacement costs that are not covered by ADP.
- I choose <u>not</u> to purchase the optional annual Accidental Damage/Loss Protection and will assume full responsibility for all costs associated with repair and replacement of the device and all peripheral items. Because I have chosen not to purchase the Accidental Damage/Loss Protection, I will remit a \$200.00 Security Deposit to Klein ISD. The \$200.00 Security Deposit is *fully refundable <u>after</u> the device and all peripheral items are returned to Klein ISD in acceptable condition. (Please note that it may take up to 15 District business days after receipt of the device and all peripheral items for Klein ISD to issue a refund)*. If the device and all peripheral items are not returned to Klein ISD in acceptable condition, the \$200.00 Security Deposit will be applied to all outstanding charges for repair or replacement of the device and peripheral items. <u>In the event charges exceed \$200.00, I will be responsible for the entire repair or</u> <u>replacement charge in excess of the \$200.00 Security Deposit.</u>

Date	Grade	Student ID #
Student Name (please print)		Student Signature
Parent/Guardian Name (please print)		Parent/Guardian Signature